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Business Hospitality Overview

* Business Hospitality has been launched across the Comcast footprint
* Business Hospitality focuses on new acquisition
* A National Rate Card has been established for all products
« The following products are available:
» Hospitality Video — Free to Guest, Public View & Private View

* Hospitality Voice — Standard, PRI & Business VoiceEdge
* Hospitality Data — Internet & Ethernet
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Product Overview

Hospitality Video Hospitality Voice Hospitality Data

Standard
» Basic

Free to Guest * Full Feature Internet

.. *Toll-Free
» Digital Standard i « Starter (16/3) — 1 Modem

« HD Standard PRI « Starter (16/3) — 2 Modems

* Premiums (HBO & * Deluxe (50/10)
Showtime) * Full over Coax « Deluxe 75 (75/15)

* Fractional over Coax * Deluxe 100+ (100/20)
*Full over Fiber

BTV Public View

» Bar/Restaurant
« Fitness Center Ethernet

- EDI
: : - EPL
BTV Private View « EVPL
« Conference Room Business VoiceEdge * ENS
. Eri?)k Room « Coax
0bby « Fiber

*When Available
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Product & Pricing
Hospitality Video
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Hospitality Video — Free to Guest Service (In-Room)

* Free to Guest Video is priced by Room, NOT by Outlets

* Pricing is always based on 100% of subscriber units (total number of rooms)

*  Premium channel pricing (HBO & Showtime) is priced per room

Service Price

Digital Standard $8 per room/month
HD Standard $11 per room/month
HBO $3.50 per room/month
Showtime $3.50 per room/month
HBO & Showtime $7 per room/month
COMCAST
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Hospitality Video — Free to Guest Equipment

« All equipment pricing is MRC

« Equipment is priced on a Per Room or Per Hotel basis

COMCAST
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Set Top Equipment is Per Room, which includes DTA, DSTB and HD

STB

mini-mDTA, mDTA and Q2Q are priced Per Hotel on a Monthly basis

CPE Monthly Rate CPE Monthly Rate
DTA $0.95 per Room mini-mDTA | S75 per Hotel
HD-DTA | $S0.95 per Room mDTA 5200 per Hotel
DSTB $2.20 per Room Q2Q 5285 per Hotel
HD-STB | $2.20 per Room



Q20Q Enhancement: Hotels can add logo to HD FTG
onscreen guide

As of March 9, 2015, hotels with HD Free To Guest video and customize their on-
screen programming guide with their property logo

« This new feature will be available to both new and existing customers with Q20
equipment only

« Comcast Business is providing this benefit to customers FREE of charge!

«  Customers will be required to complete a submission form and send their logo to a
central mailbox managed by the Comcast Headquarters team
* The submissions document/instruction form is included in the Hospitality SOA
* lItis also available in standalone format

« Itis the customers responsibility to fill out and send the signed form and logo to
ComcastEPGLogo@comgraphics.com

« Existing Hospitality Q2Q customers who would like to add their logo to the on-screen guide should
call the ECC at 877-229-5999
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Hospitality Video — Free to Guest Equipment Rules

*  Premiums (HBO & Showtime) only available on HD-DTA, DSTB, HD STB & Q2Q

mini-mDTA, mDTA & Q2Q require 5 year contracts; HD-DTA, DTA, DSTB and HD

STB are available at 3 or 5 year contracts

« Equipment requirements vary based on # of Rooms
* mini-mDTA only available up to 50 Rooms

e  mDTA should be sold to > 50 Rooms, but is available to smaller Hotels via ICB
*  Q2Q should be sold to > 80 Rooms, but is available to smaller Hotels via ICB

Digital Standard Up to 200 Rooms
HD-DTA Digital and HD Standard  Up to 200 Rooms
DSTB Digital Standard Up to 200 Rooms
HD STB HD Standard Up to 200 Rooms
mini-mDTA Digital Standard Up to 50 Rooms
mDTA Digital Standard 50+ Rooms*
Q2Q HD Standard 80+ Rooms*

* Targeted to these hotel sizes, but available to smaller hotels
** 50 channels for Cisco markets and 60 channels for Motorola markets

COMCAST
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Hospitality Video — Public View Service

* Business TV Public View packages are available to sell to Bars/Restaurants
and Fitness locations within the Hotel/Motel

* Current Business TV Public View rates apply

Basic Up to 35 $29.95 per month
Digital Variety Up to 65 $54.95 per month
Digital Standard Up to 80 $84.95 per month
Digital Deluxe Up to 150 $109.95 per month
Sports & Entertainment Deluxe More than 150  $189.95 per month
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Hospitality Video — Public View Equipment

* Public View requires “Outlet Fees” for each TV in the Bar, Restaurant or
Fitness location which are charged Monthly

* For all packages, the primary outlet is included: Analog, DTA or Digital

Outlet Type | Up to 8 Price

DTA

$9.95 per outlet/month  $5.95 per outlet/month
DSTB
HD-STB $12.95 per outlet/month  $8.95 per outlet/month

«  mini-mDTA or mDTA is available at the following pricing:

Outlet Type Install Fee QOutlets

mini-mDTA  $200 per month  $450 NRC Up to 50 outlets
mDTA $450 per month $750 NRC Up to 100 outlets
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Hospitality Video — Private View Service

« Business TV Private View packages are available to sell to Conference
Room, Break Room and Lobby locations within the Hotel/Motel

« Current Business TV Private View rates apply

« Two Rate Cards are available:
* Video Plus is used when Video is added to Internet and/or Voice orders
- Stand-alone is used when Video is the only product sold

Stand-alone | Video Plus

Basic
Select
Variety
Standard
Preferred

COMCAST
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Up to 35
Up to 50
Up to 65
Up to 80
Up to 150

$24.95 per month
$34.95 per month
$44.95 per month
$74.95 per month
$89.95 per month

$4.95 per month

$14.95 per month
$29.95 per month
$59.95 per month
$74.95 per month



Hospitality Video — Private View Equipment

* Private View requires “Outlet Fees” for each TV in the Conference Room,
Break Room or Lobby location which are charged Monthly

* For all packages, the primary outlet is included: Analog, DTA or Digital

« HD pricing can vary due to variations in local equipment charges

Outlet Type

Analog

DTA $9.95 per outlet/month

DSTB

HD-STB $9.95 per outlet/month + $5 HD equipment fee

«  mini-mDTA or mDTA is available at the following pricing:

Outlet Type Install Fee QOutlets

mini-mDTA  $200 per month  $450 NRC Up to 50 outlets
mDTA $450 per month  $750 NRC Up to 100 outlets

BUSINESS B4B



Hospitality Video — Public & Private

BTV — Public View BTV — Private View

= Not available in room

= Only for Bars, Restaurants or Fithess
locations

= SD & HD packages

= No premium channels — but full sports
& entertainment packages

= Typically uses DSTB or HD-STB priced
as outlet fees (per outlet), BR5
includes 4 HD outlets

Not available in room

For common areas such as

Conference Room, Break Room or

Lobby locations

SD & HD packages

No premium channels — but full sports
& entertainment packages

Typically uses DSTB or HD-STB priced
as outlet fees (per outlet)

If the customer orders Public or Private View BCTYV, they will be charged the package

rate + equipment or per outlet fees.

If the customer requires both Public & Private View, we will install the Public View service

for the Bar/Restaurant and common areas. We will not charge for both packages.
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Video Rules & Requirements, cont.

Equipment Availability

Hospitality Video equipment availability will differ based upon the video service,

package and size of the hotel.

The following outlines the availability of hospitality video equipment:

mmm

up to 200
HD-DTA X X up to 200
DSTB X up to 200
HD STB X X up to 200
*mini=-mDTA X up to 50
*mDTA ** X 50+
*Q2Q ** X X X 80+

* requires 5 year contract
**mDTA and Q2Q can be offered to less than 50 and 80 rooms via ICB

COMCAST
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Hospitality Video — Video Equipment

* In Room Options — Digital Set Top Box (DSTB) and Digital Transport Adapter (DTA)

DTA (Analog) Digital Set Top Box (HD)

HD- DTA* HD -DTA - Wall mount*

|

» Central or Entire Building Options

mini-mDTA (Analog)

mDTA (Analog)

§ -
‘ \ ‘
,-3‘\ A ) g
vib -
o

Q2Q (HD)

Comcast does not sell equipment. Regardless of fees paid (monthly, 50% upfront or all

upfront), Comcast owns and maintains the equipment.

* Limited availability (See next slide)
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Notes about the new HD-DTASs

* On October 9 2014, Business Hospitality launched the new HD-DTA

« Currently available in specific markets:
— Greater Boston — (except Plymouth)
— Bristol & Springfield MA (Western New England)

— Pittsburgh Area (Keystone West)
— West and NE Division rollout to start in late Q3/Q4 2015
— Central Division in 2016

« HD-DTA can be sold for use in Free to Guest locations in Hotels
— Public & Private View locations cannot support HD-DTA at this time

« HD-DTA is available with our HD service for FTG video

» This slide will be updated as the role out continues throughout the year

COMCAST
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The Comcast DEMARC

« Comcast does NOT provide support past the demarc
beyond equipment Installation and replacement

From the Comcast network to the Hotel From the hotel drop-off,
drop-off, we manage the service Comcast does NOT provide
service or support to the rooms

] NO In-room support
except for video

COMCAST "y - -
BUSINESS equipment install and

replacement

“Here there be Dragons”

P

WE DO NOT CROSS THIS LINE
COMCAST B4B
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Central / Entire Hotel Equipment

Comcast /

A Typical Comcast
Hospitality HD Hotel

Commercial HDTV
with or without
integrated Pro:ldiom™

(

&

The Q2Q receives the Comcast
digital line-up The channels needed
inside the hotel are decoded, and
optionally re-encoded with
Pro:ldiom™ if needed

\

COMCAST
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Q2Q/Hosp|tallty HD Installed at the location:
Centrally Located in hotel
. Climate controlled space
. Rack Mounted

. One unit for entire location
. No restriction on number of television sets served by
Q2Q
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Hospitality Voice — Standard

* Hospitality Voice is a BACK-OFFICE SOLUTION ONLY and does not
support voice services to guest rooms. For guest room voice services,
Hospitality PRI is available

« Two Full Feature Voice rate cards are available:
« Discounted Rate when another product is sold
- Stand-alone is used when Voice is the only product sold

 Volume Discounts are not available on Full Feature or Basic Lines
$29.95 activation fees apply on every full featured and basic line

Hospitality Voice Voice Plus Rate | Stand-alone Equipment

Full F Fully-f : h : h
ull Feature ully egtured $39.95 per month  $59.95 per mont EMTA @
EHCHENIIE Rate Card
Basic Basic line $24.95 per month Price
(sold as a second line +)
Toll-Free N/A $5 per month N/A
Voicemalil N/A $5 per month N/A
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Hospitality Voice — PRI

« Fractional/Full PRI over Coax and Full PRI over Fiber pricing is available:

* Multiple PRI pricing is available per the PRI Proposal Tool.

Fractional PRI 6-15 Channels  $349 per month Over Coax
Full PRI 16-23 Channels $489 per month Over Coax
Full PRI 16-23 Channels $389 per month Over Fiber

Additional Channels $14 per Additional Channel

COMCAST
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Hospitality Voice — SIP

« SIP services are available to sell for use in the Back Office and Guest
locations within a Hotel and are charged on a monthly basis.

* Pricing and information on additional services are listed on the SIP Rate
Card and include additional features, installation fees, usage charges and
other service/fees.

6-9 Concurrent Call Sessions (CCS) $35 per CCS/Month  Over Coax or Fiber

10-14 Concurrent Call Sessions (CCS)  $30 per CCS/Month  Over Coax or Fiber

15-24 Concurrent Call Sessions (CCS)  $21 per CCS/Month  Over Coax or Fiber

25-49 Concurrent Call Sessions (CCS)  $14 per CCS/Month  Over Coax up to 46 CCS or Over Fiber
50-99 Concurrent Call Sessions (CCS)* $13 per CCS/Month  Over Fiber

*Additional SIP Trunk capacity is available up to 800 CCS; See SIP Rate Card for full pricing

BUSINESS B4B



Hospitality Voice-Business VoiceEdge

REMINDER: A partner must be certified to sell Business VoiceEdge

« Hospitality VoiceEdge is a BACK-OFFICE SOLUTION ONLY and does not

support voice services to guest rooms. For guest room voice services,

Hospitality PRI is available

« The existing features and pricing for VoiceEdge remain the same for

Hospitality

« Business VoiceEdge pricing starts at the following price points:

Hospitality VoiceEdge
Lines*

Product Monthly Rate On-Time Fee
5 Lines or Less 534.95 per Line 529.95
6— 24 Lines 529.95 per Line 529.95
25+ Lines 524.95 per Line 529,95

*Local & Domestic Long Distance Included; Toll-Free or intl Usage charges may apply.

COMCAST
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Seats

Product Monthly Rate One-Time Fee
Standard: 1-50 Seats 514.95 per Seat 59.95
Standard: 51+ Seats $9.95 per Seat 59,95

Unified Communication: 1-50 Seats 519.95 per Seat 59.95

Unified Communication: 51+ Seats $14.95 per Seat 59.95

See the VoiceEdge Rate Card for additional pricing on CPE, On-Site Training, Installation Fees and other Add-On Services.
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Hospitality Data — Internet

- Both Starter Internet tiers are only available to properties with 50 or less
guest rooms

« Hospitality Internet includes 2 modems, both at the same speed tier

* [nternet can be used for the back office and the Hotel can extended the
service past the DEMARC to the guest rooms, lobby, etc.

Hospitality Internet

Product Speed Price Equipment
Starter — 1 modem® 16/3 569.95 / Mo. 1 D3 Gateway modem
Starter — 2 modems*® 16/3 599.95 / Mo.
Deluxa** 50/10 5299.95 / Mao.

2 D3 Gateway modems
Deluxe 75** 75/15 5399.95 / Mo.
Deluxe 100+** 100/20 549995 / Mo.

*Only available to properties with 50 or less guest rooms; **Additional promotional rates are available

COMCAST
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Hospitality Ethernet

« Hospitality Ethernet products include:
* Ethernet Dedicated Internet (EDI)
* Ethernet Private Line (EPL)
* Ethernet Virtual Private Line (EVPL)
« Ethernet Network Service (ENS)

« All Ethernet products are available at 3 & 5 year terms.
- EDI is priced based on Bandwidth.

« EPL, EVPL and ENS includes pricing for Ports and Bandwidth.
« EPL s limited to 2 ports (two locations only)
 EVPL includes a minimum of 1 hub port, 2 spoke ports and 2 EVCs (between
hub and each spoke

* Incremental bandwidth pricing for all Ethernet products is available per the
Metro-E Configurator.

« Ethernet pricing starts at the following price points:

BUSINESS B4B



Hospitality Ethernet

$1,170 per month $1,053 per month

100M 100M $3,300 per month  $2,970 per month EASEO'E
1G 1G $11,250 per month  $10,125 per month

*Starting rate with additional 10M, 100M and 1G increments available. The current standard Installation Fee (NRC) of
$1,000 is applicable for EDI order at any bandwidth. Additional construction charges may be required.

EPL, EVPL & ENS - OnNet Port Pricing

10/100 Mbps $150 per month $135 per month $500
GigE $650 per month  $585 per month  $3,000 '(\:ASEO'E
10 GigE $2,000 per month  $1,800 per month  $5,000

*Starting rate with additional 10M, 100M and 1G increments available. Additional construction charges may be required.
COMCAST
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Hospitality Ethernet

EPL — Ethernet Virtual Circuit Pricing

Basic* Priority* Premium* Basic* Priority* Premium*

10M + (10M $420/month $480/month $560/month $378/month $432/month $504/month
Increments)

100M + (100M  $990/month $1,140/month  $1,310/month  $891/month $1,026/month  $1,179/month
Increments)

1G + (1G $1,860/month  $2,000/month  $2,310/month  $1,674/month  $1,800/month  $2,079/month
Increments)

*Starting rate with additional 10M, 100M and 1G increments available. Additional construction charges may be required.

EVPL & ENS - Ethernet Virtual Circuit Pricing

Basic* Priority* Premium®* Basic* Priority* Premium*

10M + (10M $520/month $550/month $570/month $468/month $495/month $513/month
Increments)

100M + (100M  $1,200/month  $1,310/month  $1,450/month  $1,080/month  $1,179/month  $1,305/month
Increments)

1G + (1G $2,010/month  $2,530/month  $3,110/month  $1,809/month  $2,277/month  $2,799/month
Increments)
*Starting rate with additional 10M, 100M and 1G increments available. Additional construction charges may be required.



Sales & Care

COMCAST
BUSINESS



Sales Ops Summary

« All (100%) of Hospitality orders require a Technical Site Survey

- Sales Engineer Pre-Sales Discovery
«  For all orders including video, the SE will conduct a high-level assessment of the hotel
«  The Hospitality Video Checklist will be completed by the SE and reviewed with the Customer

« Technical Site Survey Enhancements

*  When Video is on an order, the technician will complete a Private Infrastructure Evaluation
(PIE)
« This is a deeper analysis of the property and will help to identify any past the DMARC issues

« Additional Requirements for orders with Hospitality Video
«  The Sales Engineer should complete the Video Checklist
«  The Technician must complete a Private Infrastructure Evaluation (PIE)
«  The SE coordinates customer review, initial and dating of the PIE
*  The PIE must be included in the Order Package

* For ALL Hospitality Video orders that include mini-mDTA, mDTA & Q2Q, the Technical
Site Survey task must indicate “Construction Required”

BUSINESS B4B



Service Assurance for Business Hospitality

« Adedicated Hospitality number has been established

« The ECC will handle Tier 1 & Tier 2 support

(877) 229-5999
All Hospitality calls land at the ECC

Mixed order and non-mixed order for
Hospitality

Accounts sold by Sr. BAEs, EAEs,
National Accounts and Indirect

24 x 7 Care Support

COMCAST
BUSINESS

HOSPITALITY SOLUTIONS
1-877-229-35999

CUSTOMER CARE is available 24 hours a day,

COMCAST
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General Rules

« Minimum 3-year contract required for most solutions
* Orders with mini-mDTA, mDTA & Q2Q equipment require a 5-year contract

« Install fees are waived
- Additional fees can be assessed locally for complex installs

« Comcast does not go past the DEMARC except for:
 Initial equipment installation
« Break/fix equipment replacement

« Comcast does not support/manage:
* In-room Internet
* In-room wiring
* Integration with other vendor products

BUSINESS B4B



Additional Rules - Video

Issue / Item Owner Comments
Comcast will provide reliable video service to the hotel at all times. The “demarc” for this
Video Service C t delivery is at the output of the set top boxes, the mDTA or Q2Q equipment , after all channels
Delivery to Hotel S have been combined into a single output. Any proof tests of this delivery will be made at this
demarc.
Creation of Q2Q C t For Hospitality HD Video, Comcast will create and maintain the configuration files
Configurations omcas needed for successful operation of the Q2Q.
Commercial TV Comcast does not include TV ‘programming’ or ‘cloning’ services. At the time of installation,
Configuration: Hotel Comcast will communicate to the hotel and/or its designated integrator, the line-up
At time of 215 information available at the output of the Comcast equipment so that the hotel or its
Hospitality Install integrator may perform the programming required at the guest room televisions.
TV Configuration: . ‘ e i .
Post-Installation Hotel Comcast does not provide TV ‘programming’ or ‘cloning’ services.
H:Itaerl‘tDlle;;lrt::l’::n Hotel Comcast does not upgrade hotel distribution plant as part of its Hospitality Video services
E:;‘:;i;g: Hotel Comcast does not upgrade hotel televisions as part of its Hospitality Video services
Hotel Distribution
Plant Hotel Comcast does not provide hotel plant maintenance as part of its Hospitality Video services
Maintenance
Guest Room Hotel The hotel will take calls from Guests, and forward any needed information to Comcast via

Service Calls

its prescribed resolution path. The hotel will not forward guest calls to Comcast.
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Additional Rules — Voice

Issue / Item Owner Comments
Voice Service

Delivery to Hotel Comcast Comcast will provide reliable voice service to the phone system at all times.
phone system
Phone System Hotel Comcast does not include phone system programming. The Hotel is responsible for any
Configuration phone configurations.

It is the hotel AND the PBX administrator’s responsibility to ensure
E-911 Hotel they are fully compliant with state and federal laws related to E-911
calling
COMCAST
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Additional Rules — Data

Issue / Item Owner Comments
Internet Service Comcast Comcast will provide reliable internet service to the hotel at all times.
Delivery to Hotel The “demarc” for this delivery is at the EMTA.
Distributi P
|str|but|o.n ° Comcast does not provide any internet services past the demarc. The hotel is responsible
Internet Services to Hotel P - . .
for distributing internet as needed, as well as any other billing systems and integration.
Guest Rooms
Hotel Distribution Hotel Comcast does not provide hotel plant maintenance or troubleshooting as part of its
Plant Maintenance Hospitality Internet service. Any service beyond the demarc is the hotel’s responsibility.
Guest Room The hotel will take all calls from Guests. Based on guest feedback, the hotel staff will make
. Hotel any needed calls to Comcast, via the hotel’s prescribed resolution path. The hotel MUST
Service Calls
NOT forward guest calls to Comcast.
COMCAST
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INFORMATION NEEDED TO BUILD AN ORDER

Number of rooms

« Products that are needed
« Hospitality Video: Free to Guest, Public and/or Private

« Hospitality Voice: Standard Voice, PRI (in-room solution), BVE
* Hospitality Data: Internet or Ethernet (EDI)

- Equipment that is needed

« Length of term commitment

« |nstall and activation fees

- Rate card to generate pricing

« Fill out SOA (single or multiple depending on products sold)

BUSINESS B4B



HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

The products included in any given order, will determine which contracts are needed

*  Hospitality Sales Order Form Supports Coax Voice, Video and Internet Only

*  There is one Hospitality SOA
. It allows Sales to select Public OR Private View TV option via a drop down menu within the
Hospitality SOA.
. Once a selection is made, the appropriate packages and pricing will be displayed on the SOA. Note:
The default view when the SOA is opened will be the Public View version.

. The Hospitality SOA has been enhanced to include built-in financial modeling capabilities that ensure
the financial viability of each Hospitality deal. This additional functionality also streamlines the review
and approval of Hospitality deals that may require an Financial ICB request.

*  For Hospitality Ethernet orders, PSM will use the Configurator Tool
*  For PRI orders- Use the PRI proposal tool posted on WebTop
*  For SIP orders- contracts will be generated in C3

*  For Business VoiceEdge-Use the BVE Configurator
COMCAST . REMEMBER: To sell the BVE solution a partner must also be certified in BVE
BUSINESS B B



HOSPITALITY PROCESS

1: Partner Fills Out
Hospitality SOA and
submits the unsigned

5: Partner Support
4: Determine if sends Hospitality
Customer Payback Is SOA back to the
Required Agent to gain
customer signature

3: Partner Support

Plugs Coax Results
into SOA Modeling
Tool Using Input Tab

2: Partner Support
Launches Coax
Survey

Hospitality
Configurator in
WebTop

eeoion ] IMPORTANT TIP
Hospitality Voice ‘ Service Term [Months) ‘ 36 ‘
Hospitality Internet QO Ensure the Hospitality
Hospitality Video X SOA service term and
Business Class Public View TV ‘ Total llumber of Hotel Guest Rooms ‘ 15 ‘ ALL applicable
products, equipment
COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY SERVICE DETAILS | and promos are listed
Hospitality Voice* Hospitality Video* in their entirety on the
YOICE SELECTIONS Guantity Unit Ciast Total Cost ¥IDED SELECTIONS [In Room Only) #Rooms CostiRoom Total Cost SOA prlor to mOV| ng
Full Featured Voice Lines $0.00 Digital Standard 15 $8.00 $120.00 to Step 3 )
Basic Lines $0.00 HD Standard $0.00
Toll Free Humber $0.00 HBO $0.00
Voice - eMTA Equipment Fee $0.00 Showtime $0.00
Veicemail $0.00 ¥IDEO EQUIPMENT #Rooms CosHRoom Total Cost
¥OICE OPTIONS Selection [ Tatal Cast OTA $0.00
Directory Ligting Suppression Fee DSTH 15 $2.20 $33.00
Auto-Attendant mini mOTA
“aice offers & options not available in all markets. 0T
Q20
*Inraem anly

BUSINESS B4B
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HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY SERVICE ORDER AGREEMENT

Account Name: ID#:
CUSTOMER INFORMATION (Service Location)
Address 1 City
Address 2 State
Primary Contact Name ZIP Code
Business Phone County
Cell Phone Email Address
Alt.Phone Primary Fax Number
Technical Contact Name Technical Contact On-gite?
Technical Contact Business Phone Technical Contact Email
Property Manager Contact Name Property Mgr Phaone

COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY SERVICES

Selection [¥]

Hos pitality Voice | Service Term (Months) |

Hospitality Internet

Hos pitality Video

Business Class Public View TV - | Total Number of Hotel Guest Rooms |

Page 1 of Hospitality Service order agreement:
1) Enter customer information
2) Select applicable hospitality products
3) Enter service term (restricted to 36 or 60 months)

COMCAST
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HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

Business Class Public View TV - -
Business Class Private View TV
Business Clacs Public ew TV :

Basic

Digital Basic Plus
Digital Standard
Digital Deluxe

Sports & Entertainment Deluxe
TV OPTIONS Selection [X) Total Cost
Sports Pack™

Music Choice

Canales Selecto™

Other Equipment. mDTA

Other Equipment: mini mDTA

Other Programming:

TV CONFIGURATION SUMMARY Quantity Total Cost

Note: The default view when the SOA is opened will be the Public View version
1) If Private View TV is part of the order you will need to change the SOA to reflect that
option and pricing
2) To do this scroll down to the Business Class Public View TV section of the SOA
3) Once a Private View TV selection is made, the appropriate packages and pricing will
be displayed on the Sales Order Agreement.

BUSINESS B4B



HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

Hospitality Voice™

VOICE SELECTIONS Cluantity Unit Cost Total Cost
Full Featured Yoice Lines b $39.95 $239.70
Basic Lines 1 $24.95 $24.95 Helpful Hint: 4+ Line prices are
Toll Free Number $0.00 not available for Hospitality, Activation
Voice - eMTA Equipment Fee 1 $12.95 $12.95 Fees Apply to All Basic and Full
Voicemail $0.00 Featured Lines
VOICE OPTIONS Selection (X) Total Cost
LATELLUTY Loty U PETE o oTUTT T BE 1 TTE=
Time) $0.00
LITELIUTY LISTITY SUPPTESSTUNT T B
(Monthly) $0.00
Auto-Attendant

“\faoice offers & aptions not available in allmarkets.

Page 1 Hospitality Voice:
1) VOICE SELECTIONS: Select quantity and applicable unit cost from
selection drop down. Total cost will auto calculate
2) VOICE OPTIONS: Use this section to manually enter total cost for
any applicable voice options
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HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

Hospitality Internet”

INTERHNET SELECTIONS Selection (X} Total Cost
Starter - 1 Modem
Starter - 2 Modems

Deluxe 50

Deluxe 75 X $390.95

— - v Helpful Hint - Enter $9.95

quipment Fee: atewayl(s $12.95 . . . .
——— . - equipment fee in internet selection
Static IP - 1 (if voice is on order enter

Static P equipment fee in voice section.
:,Lh'i; — Only 1 equipment fee per order is
Webhosting - Business Charged

Webhosting - Commerce

Webhosting - Professional
“Internet selections & options not available in all markets. ** IF S ar 13 static |Ps are requested a static [P justific ation form is
reauired. Microzo fr Outlaok Office Email and 'wWebhasting ootions are far back office use anly,

Hospitality Internet Section Page 1
1) INTERNET SELECTIONS: Select applicable product, select value
from total cost drop down selection
2) INTERNET OPTIONS: Use this section to manually enter total cost

for any applicable internet options
COMCAST B B
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HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

Business Class Public View TV

T¥ SELECTIONS Selection ] Tatal Cost

Basic

Digital Basic Plus

e— Helpful Hint - MDTA-Note if
1gia eluxe .
Sports & Entertainment Deluxe X $189.95 your order contains and MDTA
T¥ OPTIONS Selection [+ Total Cost for pub“c VieW areas Of the
B hotel. i.e. conference rooms/
Canales Selecto™ fitness room you can add that
Other Equipment: mDTA X $450.00 information in the public view
Other Equu::-ment.: mini mOTA SeCt|On
Other Programming:
T¥ CONFIGURATION SUMMARY Suantity Total Cost
Outlet plus equipment $0.00
$0.00

Hospitality Public View TV section page 1 :
1) Enter the applicable Public View TV Package

BUSINESS B4B



HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

Hospitality Video™

VIDEQ SELECTIONS (In Room Only) #Rooms Cost/Room Total Cost
Digital Standard $0.00
HD Standard 1M1 $11.00 $1,551.00
HBO 141 $3.50 $493.50
Showtime 141 $3.50 $493.50 HelprI Hint — In room
VIDEO EQUIPMENT #Rooms / Select  Cost/Room Total Cost Only — Free to Guest.
OTA $0.00
DOSTB $0.00
HDSTE $0.00
mini mDTA
mOTA
Q2aQ I Select TV Type and Custom EPG r"
HD-DTA Selec) Select One $0.00
* I rom anly Select one type of

HD TV and if a

Business Class Public \ Custom EPG Banner
is needed when Q2Q

|T‘u’ SELECTIONS is Selected lection (X) Total Cost ‘
Hospitality Video section page 1 :

1) VIDEO SELECTIONS: Enter the applicable video selection related to your
iIn room solution. Enter the # of rooms. Select the cost/room in the drop
down menu & the total cost will auto calculate

2) VIDEO EQUIPMENT: Enter the number of rooms. Select the cost/room

(cost/room applies to DTA and DSB only) and the total cost will auto
calculate

BUSINESS B4B




HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES |

Installation Selection (] Unit Cost Total Cost

Installation Fee - | Total Monthly Service Charge | $+0.00 |
Woice Activation Fee® £259.95/Line $0.00

Auto-Attendant Setup Fee Promotion Code (it applicable) HOSPITALITY

“oice Jack Fee Lesz Discount [if applicable)

Toll Free Activation Fee

“per line activation fee, applies for any Full fFeatured or basic line

Total Installation Charges:* $0.00 Total Recurring Monthly Bill:* $0.00

" Does not include: Custom Inztallation Fees Referenced Below, "Applicabls Federal, stake, and local baxes and Feez may apply.

General Special Instructions

Hospitality Total Service Charges section page 1 :
1) Enter applicable installation fees
2) Total monthly service charges will auto calculate using your entries in the
product sections. Type Hospitality with the promo code section
3) General special instruction can be used to place any additional information
related to this order.
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HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

| COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY WOICE CONFIGURATION DETAILS
Phone # (List "Hews" if news #) Type Voicemail Customer Equipment
[E10] 1Z23-46E7 Full Featured Line Yes Fhone System Type [Key System, PER, Other]
[E10] 123-4444 Full Featured Line il [=]
Dl Mot Applicable 4 =} Phone System Manufacturer
Pl Mot Applicable [ =1
Fulew ot Applicable [ [=] Fau Machine Manufacturer
Blew Mot Spplicable Bl I—

Slarm System Yendor

=

Foint of Sale Dlevice

Teleo Closet Location

Hunt Group Configuration Details

Hunt Group Features Requested [Yes, Mao)

|Yes

Hunt Group Configuration Type

| Sequential

Hunt Group Pilot Mumber

| [B10) 123-4567

Directory Listing and Yellow Page Details

Oirectory Listing Full Featured Line

Directory Listing Phone Mumber [E10] 123-4567

Hospitality Voice Configuration section page 2:
1) Enter all phone lines for porting. If customer is getting a new line
simply list “new
2) Enter applicable equipment, hunt group and directory listing
CO,\/\Ci/rgg‘%)rmation
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HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

Toll Free # Calling Origination Area  Associated TN

Use the Toll Free Section when Toll
Free is Associated to Your Order. This
section can remain blank if not
applicable to your order.

COMCAST
BUSINESS

Additional Voice Details

Caller 1D Tz
Caller 101 Qizplay Mame tma: 15 characters) Hatel Chizago
Call Blocking Mo
Auta-Attendant ho
Standard Induztry Code Informiation

Using the Additional Voice Detalils
Section you can define your
customers caller ID, call blocking
and if available in your area

Auto Attendant information. This
section can remain blank if not
applicable to your order.



HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

CUSTOMER BILLING INFORMATION

Eilling Account Mame ity

Eilling Mame [3rd Farty Accounts) State
Address1 ZIF Code

Address 2 Eilling Contact Email

Billing Contact Bus. Phone

Billing Contact Mame

Eilling Fax Mumber

Tax Exempt?”

“IF yer, pleare provide and atka<| h bax e xemption serkifizake.

Page 2 of the SOA - If your customer has a bill address that differs
from the service address you can enter that information in this
section. If the billing address is the same as the service address
you should place the service address in this section.

COMCAST B B
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HOSPITALITY SALES ORDER FORM

CUSTOMER SIGHATURE FOR COMCAST USE OHLY

By signing below, customer agrees and accepts the Terms and Conditions of this
Agreement. General Terms= and Conditions ¢an be found at

Sales Representative:

hetpet v comecast.comibusinessilegal. Sales Representative Code:
Signature: Sales ManageriOirectar:
Frint: Sales ManageriOirectar Approval:
Title: Division:
Dlate: Lead I0:

Customer Signature section is to

be signed by the customer. This

section also refers your customer
to the online Ts & Cs.

Your sales information goes in the
Comcast section.

v Where can | get copies of the most current Service Order form and product
updates? The most recent documents can be found on WebTop

BUSINESS B4B



Hospitality PRI Configurator Tool

comcast Select from dropdowns below to find the correct promo code.
BUSINESS CLASS

Note: You must make a selection gn gach line.
PRI Request Type Number of PRI Ports? .6‘ Standard Install Waived?
Select

Hospitality Internet s

1 or 2 Months Free? [Select NO if using BPO Pricing)

Hospitality FTG Video
Select =7

avd

Additional Helpful Functionality: The Tool has now been Promo Code Finder Fields
defaulted for the Selection of Hospitality YES to avoid any
confusion on generating the Hospitality Promos. We’ve also
added Hospitality Specific Internet and FTG Video for more
accurate promo selection.

a. Select PRI Request Type

v New = New Acquisition Customer
Enter # of PRI
Hospitality Internet Selection
Hospitality FTG Video Selection
Install Waiver Option
1 or 2 Month Free Options

"m0 oo T

COMCAST 4
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HOSPITALITY-EXAMPLE #1

In-Room TV Solution
35 rooms
Digital Standard
HBO
Equipment: DSTB

Internet Deluxe (50/10)

2 voice lines (both with voicemail) and fax line
Private View TV Standard TV for lobby

36 month contract

COMCAST
BUSINESS



HOSPITALITY SERVICE ORDER AGREEMENT

EXAMPLE #1

COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY SERVICES

Selection (X)
Hospitality Voice X ‘ Service Term (Months) ‘ 36 ‘
Hospitality Internet X
Hospitality Video X
Business Class Public View TV X ‘ Total Number of Hotel Guest Rooms ‘ 35 ‘
COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY SERVICE DETAILS |
Hospitality Voice™ Hospitality Video™
VOICE SELECTIONS Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost VIDEO SELECTIONS {ln Room Only) #Rooms Cost/Room Total Cost
Full Featured Voice Lines 2 §30.95 $79.90 Digital Standard 35 $8.00 $280.00
Basic Lines 1 $24.95 $24.95 HD Standard $0.00
Toll Free Number $0.00 HBO 35 $3.50 $122.50
Voice - eMTA Equipment Fee 1 $12.95 $12.95 Showtime $0.00
Voicemail 2 $5.00 $10.00 VIDEO EQUIPMENT #Rooms / Select  CostRoom Total Cost
VOICE OPTIONS Selection (X} Total Cost DTA $0.00
LJIIUL;[UI}' [ lIIIH \JUPPIU T es I\UIIIS'
Time) $0.00 DSTB 35 $2.20 $77.00
LJIIISL.lUI}' T lIIIH JUPPIU TOT T EE
{Monthly} $0.00 HDSTB $0.00
Auto-Attendant mini mDTA
“Maice offers & options nat awailable in all markets. mDTA
Q2Q Select TV Type and Custom EPG
HO-DTA Select Type
* Ir room only

Hospitality products selected
Service term length

Total number of guest rooms

Voice pricing

Internet and voice equipment charge
(only 1 charge per account)

In-room products selected

In-room equipment selected

A VNI N NN
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HOSPITALITY SERVICE ORDER AGREEMENT
EXAMPLE #1

Hospitality Internet™ Business Class Private View TV
INTERNET SELECTIONS Selection (X) Total Cost TV SELECTIONS Selection (X} Total Cost
Starter - 1 Modem Basic
Starter - 2 Modems Select
Deluxe 50 X $299.95 Variety
Deluxe 75 Standard X $59.95
Deluxe 100 Plus Preferred
Equipment Fee: D3 Gateway(s) TV OPTIONS Selection (X) Total Cost
INTERNET OPTIONS™ Selection (X) Total Cost Sports Pack™
Static IP -1 Music Choice
Static IP -5 Canales Selecto™*
Static IP - 13 Other Equipment: mDTA
Webhaosting - Starter Other Equipment: mini mDTA
Webhosting - Business Other Programming:
Webhosting - Commerce TV CONFIGURATION SUMMARY Quantity Total Cost
Webhaosting - Professional Outlet plus equipment $0.00
“Internet selections & options not available in all markets. ** IF5 or 13 static IPs are requested a static P justification farm is
reauired. Micrasoft Dutlook Office Emai and Webhasting ootions are for back office use arl. HD Box Charges $0.00

“Mat available in room, home offices or public view establishments . Videa selections & options nat available in all markets.
** fusilable 5z add-on to Digital Standard & Digital Prefered offers anly. =" Fequires a Digital Set Top B, Mot Busilsble

COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES

Installation Selection (X) Unit Cost Total Cost
Installation Fee - $0.00 | Total Monthly Service Charge | $967.20
Voice Activation Fee® X $29.95 / Line $80.85
Auto-Attendant Setup Fee $0.00 Promotion Code (if applicable)
Voice Jack Fee $0.00 Less Discount (if applicable)
Toll Free Activation Fee $0.00
“perline activation fee. applies for any ullfeatured or basis line Custom Installation Charge May Apply... Enter OSP/ISP Capex on Inputs tab
Total Installation Charges: $89.85 Total Recurring Monthly Bill:* $967.20
i *Applicable federal, state, andlocal takes and fees may apply.
Total Custom Installation Charges: Charge May Apply

Internet pricing
Private view TV pricing
Installation Fees
Activation Fees

Total MRC

NANENENAN
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HOSPITALITY-EXAMPLE #2

In-Room TV Solution

115 rooms

 HD Standard

« HBO and SHO

* Equipment: Q2Q

Internet Deluxe 100 (100/10)
Full PRI

60 month contract

COMCAST
BUSINESS



HOSPITALITY SERVICE ORDER AGREEMENT

EXAMPLE #2

COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY SERVICES

Selection [=]
Hospitality Yoice Service Term [Months] 60
Hospitality Internet o
Hospitality Yideo X
Eﬂslness Llass Fublic View Total Humber of Hotel Guest Rooms 115
COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY SERVICE DETAILS
Hospitality Voice® Hospitality Video™
YOICE SELECTIONS Cluantity Unit Ciost Total Cost ¥IDEOQ SELECTIONS [In Boom Only) #Hooms Cost{Room Tatal Cost
Full Featured Voice Lines $0.00 Digital Standard $0.00
Bazic Lines $0.00 HD Standard 115 $11.00 $1.265.00
Toll Free Murmber $0.00 HEO 115 $3.50 $402.50
Yaoice - ebdTA Equiprment Fee $0.00 Shiowtirne 15 $3.50 $402.50
Y oicernail $0.00 ¥IDED EQUIPMENT #Fiooms f Select CostFoom Total Cost
¥OICE OPTIONS Selection [¥) Tatal Caozt DTA $0.00
Directary Listing Suppression Fee DOSTE $0_00
Auto-Atterdant HDSTE $0.00
“Weice offers & options not wrailsble in all markets, e DA
Hospitality products selected mDTA
Serv|ce term Iength 320 Standard HD T = $285.00

ISR NENEN
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Total number of guest rooms
In-room products selected
In-room equipment selected




HOSPITALITY SERVICE ORDER AGREEMENT
EXAMPLE #2

Hospitality Internet*

Business Class Public View TV

INTERENET SELECTIONS Selection [#] Tokal Cost T¥ SELECTIONS Selection [H] Total Cost

Starter - 1 Madem Basic

Starter - 2 Modems Dligital Wariety

Deluxe 50 Dligital Standard

Deluze 75 Dligital Deluze

Deluse 100 Plus X $499.95 Sports & Entertainment Deluxe

Equipment Fee: 03 Gatew auls) X $12 .95 T¥ OPTIONS Selection (] Taotal Cost
INTERNET OPTIONS™ Selection [+] Total Cost Sports Pack™

Static P -1 Musiz Chaice

Static P -5 Canales Selecta™

Static P -13 Other Equipment; mOT&

‘webhaosting - Starter Other Equipment; mini mOTA

‘webhosting - Business Other Programming:

‘webhasting - Commerce TY CONFIGURATION SUMMARY Cluantity Total Cost

webhaosting - Professional Outlet plus equipment - SO $0.00
“Internct selections & aptions nak available in all markets. *° IF5 ar 13 stakic [Pz are requested o static [P justification Farm
iz required. Microzoft Qutlock OFfice Email and Webhosting aptions are For back office uze only. Cutlet plus eguipment - HO $0.00

“Mat available in room, heme offices or private view establizhments . Video selections & options not available in all markets.
"*Available 2z add-on to Digital tandard & Digital Deluxe offers only, "**Requires 2 Digital 2ot Top Box.

COMCAST BUSINESS CLASS HOSPITALITY TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES

Installation Selection [¥] Unit Cost Tatal Cost
Installation Fee $0.00 [ Total Monthly Service Charge [ $2,867.90
Woice Activation Fee” £0.00
Auto-Attendant Setup Fes $0.00 Promation Ciade [if applicable]
Waice Jack Fee $0.00 Less Diseount (i applicable)
Toll Free Activation Fee £0.00
el wetivation fos, applics for any bull fearured er bazic live Custom Installation Charge May Apply... Enter OSP/ISP Capex on Inputs tab
Total Installation Charges: $0.00 Total Recurring Monthly Bill:* $2,867.90
"Applicable federal, state, and local = and fees ly.
Total Custom Installation Charges: Charge May Apply pricabla fadersl state, sncllosaltanes and fuee oy spel

Internet pricing

Internet equipment charge
Installation Fees

Total MRC

ANENRNRN
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Hospitality PRI PROPOSAL TOOL (Promo Code Finder Tab)

EXAMPLE #2

(Comcast

Select from dropdowns below to find the correct promo code.

BUSINESS CLASS : Note: You must make a salection on each line. :
PRI Request Type Number of PRI Ports? Standard Install Waived?
Select

Hospitality Internet —‘CL

1 or 2 Months Free? (Select NO if using BPO Pricing)

Noﬁ

N\ VAR |

Total PRI 0.00

\ PRI DiscountA0.0D /
N\

Total MR¢/  $0.00 /

Reset Dropdrowns

Promo Code Descriﬁion

Additional Helpful Functionality: The Tool has now been
defaulted for the Selection of Hospitality YES to avoid any

\ / Noéd Promotion has been found. Please ensure that you have made a selection in all dropdowns.

confusion on generating the Hospitality Promos. We’ve also
added Hospitality Specific Internet and FTG Video for more
accurate promo selection.

I

Promo Code Finder Fields

a. Select PRI Request Type
v New = New Acquisition Customer

Enter # of PRI

+ M| Service Order Form | Promo Code Finder Bundle Buider Mock Up Resp Org ~'LOA - Expedite Order Form ] [I]«

Hospitality Internet Selection
Hospitality FTG Video Selection

COMCAST
BUSINESS

Install Waiver Option
1 or 2 Month Free Options
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PRI PROPOSAL TOOL (Service Order Form tab)
EXAMPLE #2

Business Class Trunks Request Type:
PRI Interface Action:
[ InternetiTrunk Package Option BCTPRMFullBPHosp Service Term (12/24/36/60 Months) 60
Monthly Recurring Charge™: $489.00
Package Discount: ($100.00)
Voice Selections Quantity Unit Price Total Price Total Monthly Recurring Charge™: $389.00
FI’ECtiOI"IE| PRP: $34g[}0 “Applicable federal, state, and local tases and Fees may apply; usage Fees not included.
# of Additional Channels PORT 1 $14.00 RCF Fee Charge ($19.95 per RCF TN):
# of Additional Channels PORT 2 $14.00 Toll Free Charge:
Full PRI* 1 $489.00 $489.00 Site Installation Charges™ $500.00
# of 20 Native TM Blocks™ $5.00 Total Trunk Services Standard Installation Fees: $500.00
# Of 1 GD Native TN BlOCkS $2DDD "Dioes not include Custom Installation Fees [if applicable)
# of 200 Mative TN Blocks $40.00 Date of Quote:
# of 500 MNative TH Blocks $1 00.00 The terms set Forth in this Agreement are walid for 30 days from Date of Guote
# of 1000 Mative TN Blocks $200.00 Directory Listing
# RCF TNs DL Number
# of Toll Free Numbers $5.00
# of Trunk Groups Included DL Display Name
# of Trunk Groups with DNIS $50.00 DA/DL Header Text Information
Monthly Call Detail Record (CDR) $50.00 Caller ID Display (15 Character Limit)
*20 TH Block Included in Price Caller ID (Yes/MNo)| |-
Customer requests International Dialing? o yes = No

Customer may change its International Dialing preference by contacting Comcast in writing.

r M | Service Order Form Promo Code Finder Bundle Builder Mock Up Resp Org LOA Expedite Order Form o |I| 4

0 Once you have filled out the promo code finder information, you will go to
the Service order tab and your PRI service order agreement is generated
for you with the PRI pricing

BUSINESS B4B



Q&A

Questions?
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